
CHANGE ORDER NO.2
CUSTODIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT NO. 0118-0590
PURCHASE ORDER 14078 ,

The undersigned parties to the Contract agree to the following:

ADDITIONAL WORK: add the location described Midtown Police Substation located at 995
Orange Avenue, Daytona Beach, FL 32114, to be cleaned 2 days per week as per the terms and
conditions of the existing contract 0118-0590 fully executed on June 6, 2018. Resolution Number
18-187.

ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME: None

TOTAL MAXIMUM INCREASE (OR DECREASE) per month: 360.34
over 30 months: $10,810.20

ACCOUNT FUND 001-300-350-521-546007-000000

ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM:
Original Contract Sum $538,773.84
Increase/Decrease this Change Order $ 10,810.20

Cumulative Increases/Decreases Previous Change Orders $ 7,630.00
TOTAL: $557,214.04

All other provisions of the Contract shall remain unchanged.

This Amendment shall be effective on the date last signed.

THE CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH

By:

Jades V. Chisholm, City Manager

Letitia LaMagna, City Clerk

Date:

Approved as to legal requirements:

ert Jigger, it} A orney

AMERICAN JANITORIAL, INC.

By:
r,

Printed Name: Imo; S, . ~1. v~ r~ -,

Title:

Date: I 1 1

Page 1 of I



American Janitorial Cleaning Proposal

City of Daytona Beach

995 Orange Ave, Daytona Beach, FL 32114

Location

Approx. Square 

Footage Cost Per Month Cost Per Year

Daytona Police Midtown Precinct 3,250 $360.34 $4,324.08 
1

NOTES
Service provided 2x per week and shall comport with terms and specifications of current contract.

December 11, 2018

American Janitorial, Inc. (AJI)
P.O. Box 2534
Umatilla, FL  32784


